FORM PTO-1595	1-2006	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
UMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	and imter immit mette matte matte	2003P08364US01
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenus and magendary, 103,1	.87500	J original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)
Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Siemens Aktiengesellschaft</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Wittelsbacherplatz2</u> City: <u>Munchen</u> Country: <u>Germany 80333</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:_	Wittelsbacherplatz2
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> Security Agreement <u>Change of Name</u>	City: <u>Munchen</u>	Country: Germany 80333
Other	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft - August 3, 2005 Siemens Power Transmission & Distribution, Inc October 24, 2005		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/858,965</li> <li>Additional numbers a</li> </ul>	execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes _X	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>
Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Siemens Corporation	X_ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department		
Street Address: <u>170 Wood Avenue South</u> City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830</u>	8. Deposit Accoun	it No. <u>19-2179</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Jose R. de la Rosa</u> Reg. No. 34,810 Name of Person Signing Signature</li> </ul>	is true and correct and	2/23/04
2/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000040 192179 10853965 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA		

PATENT REEL: 017584 FRAME: 0935

## Patent Assignment

This Agreement, entered into on <u>10-24-65</u> ("Effective Date"), by and between Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation, having a place of business in Nurnberg Germany ("SAG"), and Siemens POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, INC. ("SPTD"), a Delaware corporation with its principal offices at 4700 Falls of Neuse Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 ("SPT&D"). (collectively the "parties")

Whereas, SPT&D wishes to assign to SAG all right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent specified in § 1 below; and

Whereas, SAG wishes to accept such assignment;

**Now Therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Pursuant to an existing development agreement between SAG and SPT&D, SPT&D hereby assigns and transfers to SAG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent applications listed below:

"HIS Data Compression"		Inventors: Angerer, Walter
		Evans, Rebecca
· · · ·		Kaul, Eckhard
		Ristanovic, Petar
Internal Reference No.	2003F	P08364.
US Serial No.	10/85	8,965
Filed:	June 2	2, 2004
PCT Application No.	PCT/L	JS2004/017825
Filed:	June 7, 2004	

1

and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and that SAG may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and that the SPT&D shall, when requested by SAG, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

By: <u>Petr Une</u> Une threit Name: PETER UCHREE Une Schriek Title: PROUVRIST Prohurist Date:\_\_\_\_\_AUG. 2005

SIEMENS POWER TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION, INC.

By:	Ja 2 Waight
Name: Title:	James G. Waight Product Line Manager
Date:	10-24-2005

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT By: Plefanic Soluz Title: Dependent Head of Interinistration Jarkin

Date: 3. MIG. 2005

2

**RECORDED: 02/27/2006**